Florida Energy Production

MWR
02 Nov 2018
TABLE 001

V1. VERSION

TECH ABILITY

ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE

GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
L========= > K=mmmmmmmmmmme > Kemmmmmmm e > K=mmmmmmmmmm— - > K==mmmmmmmmm—— > Kemmmmmmmmm—mm—— e > Kemmmmmmmmm e — e > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT

TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

TOTAL 1005 482 523 423 427 155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255

Version A 502 249 252 216 214 72 187 148 86 52 115 290 94 209 165 119 360 74 14 45 112 148 145 97 300 165 302 137
49.9% 51.7% 48.3% 51.1% 50.1% 46.4% 52.6% 47.3% 54.9% 52.1% 51.3% 50.9% 46.1% 51.9% 49.0% 49.9% 48.1% 54.0% 66.7% 54.8% 50.4% 52.7% 48.0% 48.6% 48.8% 54.5% 48.9% 53.7%

Version B 503 233 271 207 213 83 168 165 71 48 109 280 110 194 171 119 388 63 7 37 111 132 157 103 315 138 315 118
50.1% 48.3% 51.7% 48.9% 49.9% 53.6% 47.4% 52.7% 45.1% 47.9% 48.7% 49.1% 53.9% 48.1% 51.0% 50.1% 51.9% 46.0% 33.3% 45.2% 49.6% 47.3% 52.0% 51.4% 51.2% 45.5% 51.1% 46.3%

Page 1



Florida Energy Production

MWR
02 Nov 2018
TABLE 002

Ql. Are you a registered voter?
TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE

GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
<mmmm > Kmmmmm e > Cmmmm e > Cmmmmm o > Kmmmm e > e > Ko > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT

TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

TOTAL 1005 482 523 423 427 155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255

Yes 1005 482 523 423 427 155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255
100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0%
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TABLE 003

Q2. How likely are you to vote in this November's elections?
TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE

GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
<mmmm > Kmmmmm e > Cmmmm e > Cmmmmm o > Kmmmm e > e > Ko > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT

TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

TOTAL 1005 482 523 423 427 155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255

Very likely 888 436 452 388 382 118 308 269 144 93 183 514 187 366 281 221 670 118 15 72 165 241 282 199 542 277 543 233
88.3% 90.4% 86.4% 91.8% 89.4% 76.1% 86.7% 86.0% 91.7% 92.8% 81.6% 90.0% 91.2% 91.0% 83.5% 93.0% 89.5% 86.1% 71.3% 87.8% 73.9% 86.2% 93.7% 99.5% 88.2% 91.4% 88.1% 91.4%

Likely 117 46 71 35 45 37 a7 44 13 7 41 57 18 36 55 17 78 19 6 10 58 39 19 1 72 26 73 22
11.7% 9.6% 13.6% 8.2% 10.6% 23.9% 13.3% 14.0% 8.3% 7.2% 18.4% 10.0% 8.8% 9.0% 16.5% 7.0% 10.5% 13.9% 28.7% 12.2% 26.1% 13.8% 6.3% 0.5% 11.8% 8.6% 11.9% 8.6%
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TABLE 004

Florida Energy Production
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Q3. What is the most important issue facing the United States right now?

TOTAL

Economy

President Trump

Foreign policy

Trade

Jobs

Health care

Social issues

Education

Transportation

Gasoline/energy prices

Crime

Environment

Immigration/Border security
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TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE
GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
Lemmmmm = > <-mmmmmmm e D > <emmmmmm e > Kemmm e > Kemmmmmmmm e > Kemmm e > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT
TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

1005 482 523 423 427 155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255

156 87 69 86 47 23 49 44 27 23 29 91 36 82 57 14 119 17 4 14 35 53 42 26 117 28 107 26
15.5% 18.0% 13.2% 20.3% 11.0% 14.8% 13.9% 14.2% 16.9% 22.8% 13.0% 15.9% 17.3% 20.4% 17.0% 5.9% 15.8% 12.7% 19.0% 17.3% 15.7% 18.9% 13.8% 13.3% 19.0% 9.3% 17.4% 10.2%

229 102 128 25 172 32 83 73 45 12 53 126 50 39 77 103 142 45 8 28 65 71 55 38 93 106 116 89
22.8% 21.1% 24.4% 6.0% 40.3% 20.6% 23.4% 23.3% 28.7% 12.1% 23.5% 22.0% 24.4% 9.8% 23.0% 43.2% 19.0% 33.1% 38.8% 34.1% 29.3% 25.4% 18.3% 18.9% 15.1% 35.1% 18.8% 35.1%
65 32 33 45 10 10 24 12 14 8 10 42 12 38 17 7 51 6 1 6 14 13 23 15 50 8 50 6
6.5% 6.7% 6.2% 10.7% 2.3% 6.5% 6.7% 3.8% 9.0% 8.2% 4.4% 7.4% 6.0% 9.5% 5.1% 2.9% 6.9% 4.3% 4.6% 7.2% 6.3% 4.6% 7.6% 7.7% 8.1% 2.6% 8.2% 2.3%
14 9 5 9 3 2 4 4 2 4 2 8 4 10 3 1 13 - 1 - 2 5 3 4 7 6 10 4
1.4% 2.0% 0.9% 2.1% 0.7% 1.4% 1.1% 1.3% 1.3% 4.1% 0.9% 1.4% 2.0% 2.5% 0.9% 0.4% 1.8% 4.6% 0.9% 1.8% 1.0% 2.0% 1.2% 2.0% 1.6% 1.6%
21 9 12 7 11 3 10 6 1 3 5 14 2 6 10 4 11 7 - 3 8 5 4 4 12 7 17 2
2.1% 2.0% 2.2% 1.7% 2.5% 1.9% 2.8% 1.9% 0.7% 3.1% 2.3% 2.4% 1.0% 1.5% 3.0% 1.6% 1.5% 5.0% 3.7% 3.6% 1.8% 1.4% 1.9% 1.9% 2.3% 2.7% 0.8%
202 84 118 75 88 39 83 64 26 17 59 110 32 67 79 51 157 28 2 12 27 64 77 32 124 65 113 51
20.1% 17.4% 22.6% 17.8% 20.5% 25.1% 23.4% 20.6% 16.6% 17.2% 26.2% 19.3% 15.6% 16.7% 23.4% 21.4% 20.9% 20.7% 9.3% 14.6% 12.2% 22.9% 25.5% 16.3% 20.2% 21.6% 18.3% 19.8%

68 30 37 33 24 11 27 23 6 10 11 41 16 31 27 9 49 9 1 8 21 19 22 5 46 16 40 23
6.7% 6.3% 7.2% 7.8% 5.6% 7.1% 7.5% 7.3% 3.8% 10.2% 5.0% 7.1% 7.7% 7.7% 8.1% 3.7% 6.5% 6.6% 4.6% 9.7% 9.6% 6.8% 7.4% 2.6% 7.5% 5.2% 6.5% 8.9%
13 6 7 2 5 6 4 4 4 - 2 8 3 4 6 2 9 3 1 - 8 3 1 1 9 2 6 1
1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 0.5% 1.2% 3.9% 1.1% 1.3% 2.6% 0.9% 1.4% 1.5% 1.0% 1.8% 0.8% 1.2% 2.2% 5.1% 3.6% 1.1% 0.3% 0.5% 1.5% 0.7% 1.0% 0.4%
2 2 - 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - 2 - 2 - - 1
0.2% 0.4% 0.2% 0.2% 0.3% 0.5% 0.2% 0.3% 0.3% 0.1% 0.8% 0.7% 0.3% 0.4%
9 6 3 4 5 - 2 3 2 3 4 2 6 1 2 6 3 - - 6 1 - 2 6 3 6 3
0.9% 1.3% 0.6% 1.0% 1.2% 0.5% 1.0% 1.3% 1.1% 1.4% 0.7% 1.0% 1.5% 0.3% 0.8% 0.8% 2.2% 2.7% 0.4% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.2%
77 23 54 47 18 12 34 23 10 7 23 44 9 33 28 15 58 10 2 5 17 23 23 15 61 13 57 13
7.6% 4.8% 10.3% 11.2% 4.1% 7.7% 9.5% 7.3% 6.4% 7.0% 10.4% 7.8% 4.5% 8.3% 8.3% 6.1% 7.8% 7.3% 9.3% 6.0% 7.5% 8.1% 7.5% 7.4% 9.9% 4.3% 9.3% 5.0%
34 16 18 8 23 3 7 16 5 3 8 15 11 4 10 19 29 3 1 1 9 9 10 6 10 23 15 16
3.4% 3.3% 3.5% 1.9% 5.4% 1.9% 2.0% 5.1% 3.2% 3.0% 3.5% 2.6% 5.4% 1.0% 3.0% 8.0% 3.9% 2.2% 4.6% 1.3% 4.0% 3.2% 3.4% 3.0% 1.6% 7.6% 2.4% 6.3%
56 36 20 48 3 5 13 16 6 6 8 37 10 46 7 2 53 1 - 1 1 8 22 24 45 6 44 5
5.6% 7.4% 3.9% 11.3% 0.7% 3.4% 3.7% 5.2% 3.9% 6.3% 3.6% 6.5% 5.1% 11.4% 2.1% 0.8% 7.0% 0.8% 1.3% 0.5% 2.8% 7.4% 12.2% 7.3% 2.0% 7.1% 2.0%
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TABLE 004 (continued)

Q3. What is the most important issue facing the United States right now?
TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE

GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
<mmmm > Kmmmmm e > Cmmmm e > Cmmmmm o > Kmmmm e > e > Ko > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT

TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

National security 9 7 2 7 - 2 5 3 - - 2 6 1 7 2 - 8 - - - - - 6 3 8 - 8 -
0.9% 1.5% 0.4% 1.7% 1.2% 1.5% 1.0% 0.9% 1.1% 0.5% 1.8% 0.6% 1.1% 2.0% 1.6% 1.3% 1.3%
Political divisiveness/ 13 7 6 9 2 2 2 5 3 1 1 6 5 8 3 2 12 - - 1 2 - 5 6 9 4 8 4
government dysfunction 1.3% 1.5% 1.1% 2.2% 0.4% 1.3% 0.6% 1.6% 1.9% 1.0% 0.4% 1.1% 2.5% 2.0% 0.9% 0.8% 1.6% 1.2% 0.9% 1.7% 3.0% 1.5% 1.3% 1.3% 1.6%
Other 21 16 5 10 8 2 4 8 3 3 2 9 9 10 5 5 19 - - 2 2 4 5 9 7 9 9 8
2.0% 3.3% 0.9% 2.4% 1.9% 1.4% 1.1% 2.7% 1.9% 3.1% 0.9% 1.6% 4.5% 2.5% 1.5% 2.2% 2.5% 2.4% 0.9% 1.4% 1.7% 4.7% 1.2% 3.0% 1.5% 3.2%
Don't know/refused 16 8 8 5 8 3 4 6 3 1 5 9 2 8 3 3 12 3 - 1 5 2 1 8 8 6 9 3
1.6% 1.7% 1.5% 1.2% 1.9% 2.0% 1.1% 2.0% 1.9% 1.0% 2.2% 1.6% 1.0% 2.0% 0.9% 1.3% 1.6% 2.2% 1.2% 2.2% 0.7% 0.3% 4.1% 1.3% 2.0% 1.5% 1.2%
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TABLE 005
Q4. And the second most important issue?

Florida Energy Production
MWR
02 Nov 2018

TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE

GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD

<m——mm—m—- > Cmmmmmmmmmm > Cmmmmmm oo > Cmmmmmmmmm oo > Kmmmmmmmm - > Kmmmmm e > Cmmmmmm o > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- B80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT
TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

TOTAL 989 474 515 418 419 152 351 306 154 99 219 562 203 394 333 235 737 134 21 81 218 278 300 191 606 297 608 252

Economy 185 98 86 87 68 30 66 50 30 18 37 114 32 83 59 36 147 21 2 13 42 44 64 36 127 47 119 45
18.7% 20.8% 16.8% 20.9% 16.1% 19.7% 18.7% 16.4% 19.6% 18.7% 16.8% 20.4% 15.6% 21.2% 17.7% 15.1% 20.0% 15.6% 9.3% 16.0% 19.2% 15.8% 21.2% 18.6% 21.0% 15.7% 19.6% 17.9%

President Trump 55 22 33 13 36 6 22 12 6 9 9 32 14 14 21 19 30 15 2 6 18 14 11 12 29 24 31 16
5.5% 4.6% 6.3% 3.1% 8.5% 3.9% 6.1% 3.9% 3.9% 9.2% 4.0% 5.6% 7.0% 3.6% 6.2% 7.9% 4.1% 11.0% 9.3% 7.4% 8.1% 5.0% 3.7% 6.2% 4.8% 8.0% 5.1% 6.3%

Foreign policy 95 48 47 43 40 12 26 38 14 10 21 57 17 38 33 20 69 12 6 8 20 32 24 19 65 23 60 25
9.6% 10.2% 9.1% 10.2% 9.6% 8.0% 7.4% 12.3% 9.1% 10.6% 9.6% 10.1% 8.5% 9.6% 10.0% 8.4% 9.3% 9.3% 28.7% 10.0% 9.1% 11.6% 8.0% 9.9% 10.8% 7.7% 9.8% 9.8%

Trade 30 21 9 18 7 4 8 9 7 5 5 18 6 16 11 2 23 3 1 2 3 11 9 6 18 9 22 5
3.0% 4.4% 1.7% 4.4% 1.7% 2.7% 2.3% 3.0% 4.6% 5.2% 2.4% 3.2% 3.0% 4.2% 3.4% 0.9% 3.2% 2.3% 5.1% 2.5% 1.4% 4.0% 3.1% 3.1% 3.0% 3.1% 3.5% 2.0%

Jobs 70 40 30 37 20 12 23 20 17 4 17 37 14 40 23 5 47 12 1 8 20 24 14 11 56 9 51 8
7.0% 8.4% 5.8% 8.9% 4.8% 8.0% 6.4% 6.6% 10.8% 4.1% 7.7% 6.6% 7.1% 10.2% 7.0% 2.2% 6.4% 9.1% 4.6% 10.2% 9.2% 8.6% 4.7% 5.9% 9.3% 3.1% 8.5% 3.2%

Health care 178 75 103 57 88 33 64 58 27 17 37 105 37 53 59 62 133 25 4 15 32 54 59 33 95 60 110 49
18.0% 15.9% 19.9% 13.7% 21.0% 21.6% 18.2% 18.9% 17.6% 17.6% 16.7% 18.6% 18.2% 13.5% 17.6% 26.5% 18.1% 18.6% 19.0% 18.3% 14.7% 19.3% 19.7% 17.4% 15.7% 20.1% 18.1% 19.3%

Social issues 94 42 52 37 45 11 40 32 9 11 24 51 18 33 27 31 71 16 - 6 25 24 33 12 51 35 52 25
9.5% 8.8% 10.1% 8.9% 10.9% 7.3% 11.3% 10.5% 5.7% 11.2% 11.0% 9.0% 8.9% 8.5% 8.0% 13.0% 9.6% 11.9% 7.2% 11.4% 8.6% 10.9% 6.3% 8.4% 11.7% 8.6% 9.9%

Education 52 21 31 23 22 6 16 17 9 7 7 31 14 18 24 10 38 6 - 5 13 19 11 9 29 19 30 16
5.2% 4.4% 6.0% 5.6% 5.3% 4.0% 4.5% 5.5% 5.7% 7.3% 3.1% 5.5% 7.0% 4.5% 7.3% 4.1% 5.1% 4.5% 6.0% 5.8% 6.7% 3.7% 4.8% 4.7% 6.4% 4.9% 6.2%

Transportation 2 1 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 - - - 1 - 1
0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.3% 0.6% 0.3% 1.1% 0.4% 0.5% 0.3% 0.4% 0.7% 1.3% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4%

Gasoline/energy prices 21 9 12 11 8 2 13 8 - - 8 12 1 8 6 6 19 2 - - 8 3 7 3 14 3 15 3
2.1% 2.0% 2.2% 2.7% 1.9% 1.3% 3.7% 2.6% 3.7% 2.1% 0.5% 2.0% 1.8% 2.6% 2.6% 1.4% 3.6% 1.1% 2.4% 1.5% 2.3% 1.0% 2.4% 1.2%

Crime 82 34 49 36 32 15 36 28 11 2 24 44 15 39 27 15 55 13 4 10 18 28 26 11 50 22 53 18
8.3% 7.1% 9.5% 8.6% 7.6% 9.8% 10.4% 9.2% 7.1% 1.9% 10.9% 7.8% 7.3% 9.9% 8.1% 6.3% 7.4% 9.7% 19.4% 12.3% 8.2% 9.9% 8.6% 5.7% 8.2% 7.4% 8.7% 7.0%

Environment 61 24 36 15 34 11 24 18 8 8 18 31 12 14 21 23 46 7 - 7 15 15 23 8 29 29 27 28
6.1% 5.1% 7.1% 3.6% 8.2% 7.2% 6.8% 5.8% 5.3% 8.0% 8.2% 5.4% 5.9% 3.6% 6.2% 9.7% 6.2% 5.1% 8.7% 6.9% 5.4% 7.6% 4.1% 4.8% 9.9% 4.4% 11.0%

Immigration/Border security 22 15 8 17 3 2 4 7 9 2 3 12 7 16 5 1 21 - - - 3 11 8 17 4 15 3
2.3% 3.1% 1.5% 4.2% 0.7% 1.3% 1.1% 2.3% 6.0% 2.0% 1.4% 2.2% 3.5% 4.1% 1.5% 0.4% 2.9% 1.1% 3.7% 4.3% 2.9% 1.4% 2.5% 1.2%
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TABLE 005 (continued)
Q4. And the second most important issue?

GENDER

National security 5
0.5% 1
Political divisiveness/ 9
government dysfunction 0.9% 0
Other 15
1.5% 1.
Don't know/refused 14
1.4% 1.
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Florida Energy Production

MWR
02 Nov 2018
TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE
HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
——————————————— D e T S S S Sttt bbbl bt e P -—===>< > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT

DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

1 - - 2 1 1 3 1 4 1 - 5 - - - 1 - 1 3 4 - 5 -
0.7% 1.4% 1.1% 0.5% 0.6% 0.5% 1.1% 0.3% 0.7% 0.5% 0.3% 1.6% 0.7% 0.9%
- 2 3 2 - 2 3 4 5 4 - 7 - - 1 3 1 4 5 2 5 2
0.5% 1.0% 1.3% 0.9% 0.5% 2.0% 1.2% 1.2% 0.9% 0.4% 1.1% 0.3% 2.1% 0.8% 0.7% 0.8% 0.8%
4 5 3 1 2 4 3 7 5 6 3 12 1 1 - 2 2 4 7 10 5 8 5
2.6% 1.4% 1.0% 0.7% 2.1% 1.8% 0.5% 3.6% 1.3% 1.8% 1.3% 1.6% 0.8% 4.6% 0.9% 0.8% 1.4% 3.6% 1.7% 1.7% 1.3% 2.0%
2 3 3 2 2 10 2 6 5 3 13 - - - 2 2 9 6 5 5 4
1.4% 0.8% 1.0% 1.3% 0.9% 1.8% 1.0% 1.5% 1.5% 1.3% 1.8% 0.8% 0.7% 4.6% 1.0% 1.7% 0.8% 1.6%
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TABLE 006
Q5. How important will energy issues be to your vote in the election next month? Will they be . . . ?
TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE
GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
<mmmm > Kmmmmm e > Cmmmm e > Cmmmmm o > Kmmmm e > e > Ko > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT
TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO
TOTAL 1005 482 523 423 427 155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255

Very important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Don't know/refused

Page 8

352 154 198 109 199 44 134 114 48 32 81 192 78 114 106 119 238 67 7 34 99 96 109 48 199 126 221 94
35.0% 32.0% 37.8% 25.7% 46.7% 28.1% 37.8% 36.4% 30.7% 32.5% 36.1% 33.6% 38.0% 28.3% 31.5% 50.1% 31.7% 48.7% 33.3% 41.3% 44.1% 34.4% 36.1% 24.0% 32.5% 41.6% 35.8% 36.9%
436 200 236 188 174 74 148 146 63 a7 106 245 84 174 153 96 333 52 10 34 97 128 125 86 267 126 259 118
43.4% 41.5% 45.1% 44.4% 40.8% 47.8% 41.8% 46.7% 40.3% 46.8% 47.0% 42.9% 41.0% 43.2% 45.5% 40.2% 44.5% 38.0% 47.3% 41.5% 43.3% 45.7% 41.5% 42.9% 43.4% 41.5% 42.1% 46.2%
159 92 67 90 43 26 54 33 38 17 26 103 30 83 58 18 129 12 4 13 24 46 47 43 107 40 99 32
15.9% 19.1% 12.8% 21.3% 10.1% 16.8% 15.1% 10.7% 24.4% 16.6% 11.6% 18.0% 14.4% 20.7% 17.3% 7.5% 17.3% 8.8% 19.4% 16.1% 10.8% 16.3% 15.6% 21.3% 17.5% 13.3% 16.0% 12.5%
48 32 15 30 8 9 15 17 6 4 6 30 11 26 16 5 42 4 - - 2 7 19 19 35 9 33 9
4.8% 6.7% 2.9% 7.2% 1.9% 6.1% 4.2% 5.6% 3.9% 4.2% 2.7% 5.3% 5.6% 6.4% 4.8% 2.1% 5.5% 3.1% 0.9% 2.5% 6.4% 9.7% 5.7% 3.0% 5.3% 3.6%
10 3 7 [3 2 2 4 2 1 - 6 1 2 6 3 - 7 2 - 1 2 3 1 4 6 2 5 2
1.0% 0.7% 1.3% 1.4% 0.5% 1.2% 1.1% 0.6% 0.7% 2.6% 0.2% 1.0% 1.5% 0.9% 0.9% 1.5% 1.2% 0.9% 1.0% 0.3% 2.0% 1.0% 0.6% 0.8% 0.8%
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TABLE 007

Q6. We should expand energy exploration and production offshore of the United States
TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE

GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
<mmmm > Kmmmmm e > Cmmmm e > Cmmmmm o > Kmmmm e > e > Ko > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT

TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

TOTAL 1005 482 523 423 427 155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255

Strongly Agree 305 175 131 164 105 37 99 104 52 29 65 176 65 163 82 57 228 38 6 28 70 85 77 74 252 37 274 15
30.4% 36.3% 25.0% 38.7% 24.6% 23.9% 27.7% 33.3% 33.0% 28.8% 28.7% 30.8% 31.9% 40.5% 24.4% 23.7% 30.5% 27.9% 29.5% 33.9% 31.3% 30.4% 25.6% 36.8% 40.9% 12.2% 44.3% 5.8%

Somewhat Agree 249 129 120 119 92 38 82 88 40 25 59 142 47 105 97 42 177 40 5 24 59 72 86 32 192 39 178 34
24.8% 26.7% 22.9% 28.1% 21.6% 24.3% 23.0% 28.2% 25.7% 25.6% 26.3% 24.9% 22.7% 26.0% 28.9% 17.8% 23.6% 29.3% 23.6% 29.3% 26.4% 25.8% 28.4% 16.1% 31.2% 12.9% 28.9% 13.3%
Have No Opinion One Way Or The 183 62 121 73 72 37 92 49 19 12 49 103 29 73 62 33 125 32 4 16 60 58 42 22 106 43 101 41
Other 18.2% 12.8% 23.1% 17.3% 16.9% 24.1% 26.0% 15.6% 12.0% 12.2% 21.9% 18.0% 14.1% 18.3% 18.5% 14.0% 16.7% 23.0% 19.0% 19.6% 26.8% 20.8% 13.8% 11.0% 17.3% 14.3% 16.4% 15.9%
Somewhat Disagree 124 58 66 44 60 20 35 33 23 18 27 69 28 39 51 32 99 18 3 4 21 33 39 31 49 68 40 66
12.3% 12.0% 12.7% 10.5% 14.0% 12.8% 9.8% 10.5% 14.6% 18.2% 12.0% 12.0% 13.8% 9.8% 15.2% 13.6% 13.2% 13.2% 13.9% 5.0% 9.3% 11.8% 13.0% 15.5% 8.0% 22.5% 6.5% 26.0%
Strongly Disagree 135 56 80 20 94 21 45 39 22 14 22 77 34 20 39 72 111 8 3 10 14 30 57 34 12 113 20 98
13.5% 11.5% 15.2% 4.8% 22.0% 13.6% 12.7% 12.4% 14.1% 14.2% 9.7% 13.6% 16.5% 5.0% 11.5% 30.4% 14.9% 5.9% 13.9% 12.2% 6.2% 10.9% 18.9% 17.1% 1.9% 37.4% 3.3% 38.6%
Don't know/refused 9 3 6 3 4 2 3 - 1 1 3 4 2 2 5 1 8 1 - - - 1 1 7 4 2 4 1
0.9% 0.7% 1.1% 0.7% 0.9% 1.3% 0.8% 0.6% 1.1% 1.3% 0.7% 1.0% 0.5% 1.5% 0.4% 1.1% 0.7% 0.4% 0.3% 3.5% 0.6% 0.7% 0.6% 0.4%
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TABLE 008

Q7. Affordable, reliable energy is important for Florida families and businesses
TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE

GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
<mmmm > Kmmmmm e > Cmmmm e > Cmmmmm o > Kmmmm e > e > Ko > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT

TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

TOTAL 1005 482 523 423 427 155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255
Strongly Agree 689 321 368 287 299 104 248 220 92 71 161 386 139 282 206 178 524 87 13 54 142 180 218 149 431 202 428 175
68.6% 66.5% 70.5% 67.8% 70.0% 66.9% 69.8% 70.6% 58.3% 71.4% 71.6% 67.7% 67.8% 70.1% 61.2% 74.6% 70.0% 63.3% 62.0% 65.7% 63.8% 64.3% 72.2% 74.6% 70.2% 66.6% 69.4% 68.9%
Somewhat Agree 236 122 114 104 96 35 81 71 45 24 40 143 52 92 94 46 172 38 5 18 53 78 67 39 150 65 146 56
23.5% 25.2% 21.8% 24.6% 22.5% 22.8% 22.7% 22.7% 28.9% 24.5% 17.8% 25.1% 25.2% 22.8% 28.1% 19.2% 23.0% 27.7% 24.1% 21.8% 23.7% 27.8% 22.1% 19.3% 24.4% 21.3% 23.7% 22.1%
Have No Opinion One Way Or The 59 32 27 23 24 12 21 16 12 3 20 27 11 18 28 12 36 12 1 8 22 19 8 9 27 24 34 16
Other 5.9% 6.7% 5.1% 5.5% 5.6% 7.8% 5.9% 5.1% 7.7% 3.2% 8.9% 4.8% 5.5% 4.6% 8.4% 5.0% 4.8% 8.9% 4.6% 10.0% 9.9% 6.8% 2.6% 4.5% 4.5% 7.9% 5.5% 6.3%
Somewhat Disagree 12 6 6 6 4 2 2 3 7 - 1 10 1 7 3 2 10 - 1 1 5 1 5 1 4 7 6 4
1.2% 1.3% 1.1% 1.4% 0.9% 1.3% 0.6% 0.9% 4.5% 0.4% 1.8% 0.5% 1.8% 0.9% 0.8% 1.3% 4.6% 1.3% 2.2% 0.3% 1.7% 0.5% 0.7% 2.3% 1.0% 1.6%
Strongly Disagree 6 - 6 2 2 2 3 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 1 4 - 1 1 1 2 3 - - 5 1 3
0.6% 1.1% 0.5% 0.4% 1.2% 0.8% 0.3% 0.6% 1.0% 0.9% 0.3% 0.9% 0.5% 0.9% 0.4% 0.5% 4.6% 1.2% 0.4% 0.7% 1.0% 1.6% 0.2% 1.1%
Don't know/refused 3 1 2 1 2 - 1 1 - - 1 2 - 1 2 - 3 - - - - - 1 2 2 1 2 -
0.3% 0.2% 0.4% 0.2% 0.5% 0.3% 0.3% 0.4% 0.4% 0.2% 0.6% 0.4% 0.3% 1.0% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3%
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TABLE 009
Q8. Clean air and clean water

TOTAL

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Have No Opinion One Way Or The

Other

Somewhat Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Don't know/refused
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are important for Florida families

TECH ABILITY

ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE

GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
L========= > K=mmmmmmmmmmme > Kemmmmmmm e > K=mmmmmmmmmm— - > K==mmmmmmmmm—— > Kemmmmmmmmm—m——m e > Kemmmmmmmmm e — e > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT

TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

1005 482 523 423 427 155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255

795 365 431 320 354 122 291 251 112 73 182 448 161 305 256 207 601 104 14 63 167 218 244 166 473 256 471 223
79.2% 75.7% 82.4% 75.6% 82.9% 78.5% 81.8% 80.3% 71.0% 73.6% 81.3% 78.5% 78.7% 75.8% 76.2% 87.0% 80.3% 75.7% 66.7% 76.7% 74.8% 77.8% 80.9% 83.1% 77.0% 84.4% 76.4% 87.4%

145 83 62 71 50 24 43 41 31 21 24 89 32 62 63 20 106 23 5 9 33 46 41 25 107 25 103 19
14.4% 17.2% 11.9% 16.8% 11.7% 15.8% 12.0% 13.2% 19.4% 21.5% 10.7% 15.7% 15.5% 15.4% 18.8% 8.4% 14.2% 16.9% 24.1% 11.1% 14.8% 16.5% 13.8% 12.3% 17.4% 8.4% 16.8% 7.5%
44 23 21 20 17 7 17 14 9 3 13 22 8 23 11 9 28 8 - 7 18 11 8 7 22 15 30 9
4.4% 4.8% 4.0% 4.8% 4.0% 4.5% 4.8% 4.5% 5.8% 3.0% 5.8% 3.9% 4.0% 5.8% 3.2% 3.8% 3.8% 5.9% 8.6% 8.1% 3.9% 2.6% 3.6% 3.6% 4.9% 4.9% 3.6%

9 5 4 7 2 - 1 4 4 - 2 5 2 6 2 1 5 1 1 2 2 3 4 - 6 3 7 2
0.9% 1.1% 0.7% 1.7% 0.5% 0.3% 1.3% 2.5% 0.9% 0.9% 1.0% 1.5% 0.6% 0.4% 0.7% 0.8% 4.6% 2.4% 0.9% 1.1% 1.3% 1.0% 1.0% 1.1% 0.8%
9 5 4 4 3 2 3 1 2 2 2 5 2 6 2 1 6 1 1 1 3 2 3 1 5 3 4 2
0.9% 1.1% 0.7% 1.0% 0.7% 1.2% 0.8% 0.3% 1.3% 2.0% 0.9% 0.9% 0.9% 1.5% 0.6% 0.4% 0.8% 0.8% 4.6% 1.2% 1.4% 0.7% 1.0% 0.5% 0.9% 1.0% 0.7% 0.8%
2 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 - - 2 - 2 - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 -
0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.3% 0.3% 0.4% 0.2% 0.6% 0.3% 0.3% 0.5% 0.2% 0.3% 0.2%
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TABLE 010
Q9. A balanced fuel mix which includes renewables, natural gas and nuclear is important to keep electricity affordable and reliable

TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE
GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
Lemmmmm = > <-mmmmmmm e D > <emmmmmm e > Kemmmm e > Kemmmmmmmm e > < > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT
TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

TOTAL 1005 482 523 423 427 155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255
Strongly Agree 402 221 181 189 156 57 117 137 64 49 86 232 82 179 116 96 295 59 8 33 99 105 117 79 287 88 295 70
40.0% 45.9% 34.7% 44.7% 36.5% 37.0% 33.0% 43.9% 40.6% 49.0% 38.5% 40.6% 40.2% 44.6% 34.5% 40.4% 39.3% 43.0% 38.4% 40.2% 44.6% 37.5% 39.0% 39.8% 46.7% 28.9% 47.8% 27.6%
Somewhat Agree 355 167 188 142 164 49 133 110 56 36 78 206 70 139 124 85 269 52 6 27 70 102 110 73 215 113 212 95
35.3% 34.6% 36.0% 33.5% 38.4% 31.7% 37.3% 35.1% 35.8% 36.0% 34.6% 36.1% 34.1% 34.5% 37.0% 35.5% 35.9% 37.9% 28.3% 33.1% 31.2% 36.3% 36.6% 36.7% 35.0% 37.2% 34.4% 37.1%
Have No Opinion One Way Or The 158 59 99 64 61 33 71 46 22 8 43 84 28 53 70 28 115 20 3 14 41 48 47 21 81 52 77 48
Other 15.7% 12.2% 18.9% 15.1% 14.2% 21.1% 20.0% 14.6% 14.1% 7.9% 19.4% 14.8% 13.6% 13.1% 20.9% 11.8% 15.3% 14.5% 14.3% 17.1% 18.6% 17.3% 15.5% 10.5% 13.3% 17.3% 12.4% 18.7%
Somewhat Disagree 50 23 27 16 29 5 16 15 9 5 9 26 15 17 11 20 40 4 2 3 9 13 13 15 21 25 21 22
5.0% 4.8% 5.1% 3.9% 6.7% 3.2% 4.4% 4.8% 5.8% 5.1% 4.0% 4.6% 7.2% 4.3% 3.2% 8.2% 5.3% 3.1% 9.7% 3.6% 4.0% 4.6% 4.3% 7.6% 3.5% 8.1% 3.5% 8.6%
Strongly Disagree 32 9 22 9 13 10 15 4 6 2 5 18 9 11 10 10 22 2 2 5 4 11 12 5 6 23 8 20
3.1% 2.0% 4.2% 2.1% 2.9% 6.4% 4.1% 1.3% 3.8% 2.0% 2.2% 3.1% 4.3% 2.7% 2.9% 4.1% 2.9% 1.4% 9.3% 6.0% 1.7% 3.9% 3.9% 2.5% 1.0% 7.7% 1.3% 7.7%
Don't know/refused 9 3 6 3 5 1 4 1 - - 3 5 1 3 5 - 9 - - - - 1 2 6 3 2 4 1
0.9% 0.7% 1.1% 0.7% 1.2% 0.6% 1.1% 0.3% 1.3% 0.9% 0.5% 0.7% 1.5% 1.2% 0.4% 0.7% 2.9% 0.5% 0.7% 0.6% 0.4%
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TABLE 011

Q10. Having sufficient supplies of natural gas is important in keeping electricity affordable and reliable
TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE

GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
<mmmm > Kmmmmm e > Cmmmm e > Cmmmmm o > Kmmmm e > e > < > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT

TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

TOTAL 1005 482 523 423 427 155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255
Strongly Agree 474 245 228 228 175 70 165 149 70 48 117 259 96 218 152 89 336 78 8 42 115 129 131 99 347 92 352 67
47.1% 50.9% 43.7% 54.0% 41.0% 45.3% 46.5% 47.7% 44.6% 48.2% 52.1% 45.4% 47.0% 54.1% 45.1% 37.4% 44.9% 57.1% 38.4% 51.4% 51.6% 46.1% 43.4% 49.4% 56.5% 30.4% 57.1% 26.2%
Somewhat Agree 333 162 171 137 148 48 117 107 50 41 75 191 65 127 117 82 259 44 8 21 69 86 110 67 202 103 195 93
33.2% 33.7% 32.7% 32.4% 34.6% 31.1% 33.0% 34.2% 31.5% 40.6% 33.3% 33.6% 31.8% 31.5% 34.9% 34.4% 34.6% 31.9% 38.4% 25.5% 31.1% 30.8% 36.5% 33.8% 33.0% 34.0% 31.7% 36.4%
Have No Opinion One Way Or The 126 47 79 45 55 26 49 37 21 6 25 80 19 42 50 31 100 8 2 11 23 46 39 18 50 54 56 a7
Other 12.5% 9.8% 15.0% 10.7% 12.8% 16.6% 13.8% 11.7% 13.3% 6.1% 11.0% 14.0% 9.3% 10.4% 14.9% 12.9% 13.4% 5.7% 9.3% 13.2% 10.2% 16.3% 12.8% 8.9% 8.1% 17.9% 9.0% 18.3%
Somewhat Disagree 33 15 18 5 24 4 11 8 8 4 3 19 11 7 6 18 23 5 1 4 10 8 7 8 7 25 5 22
3.3% 3.0% 3.5% 1.2% 5.6% 2.6% 3.1% 2.6% 5.0% 4.1% 1.4% 3.3% 5.3% 1.7% 1.8% 7.5% 3.0% 3.7% 4.6% 5.1% 4.5% 2.8% 2.3% 4.0% 1.2% 8.2% 0.8% 8.6%
Strongly Disagree 31 10 20 6 20 5 11 11 5 1 3 17 11 7 8 16 22 2 2 4 6 10 11 4 5 24 4 24
3.0% 2.2% 3.9% 1.4% 4.6% 3.2% 3.1% 3.4% 3.2% 1.0% 1.4% 3.0% 5.2% 1.8% 2.3% 6.6% 2.9% 1.5% 9.3% 4.8% 2.7% 3.5% 3.6% 2.0% 0.8% 7.8% 0.6% 9.3%
Don't know/refused 9 2 7 1 6 2 2 1 4 - 2 4 3 2 3 3 9 - - - - 1 4 4 3 5 5 3
0.9% 0.4% 1.3% 0.2% 1.4% 1.2% 0.5% 0.3% 2.5% 0.9% 0.7% 1.4% 0.5% 0.9% 1.2% 1.2% 0.4% 1.3% 1.9% 0.5% 1.6% 0.8% 1.2%
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TABLE 012

Ql1. Thinking about natural gas pipelines, which of the following is closest to your opinion?
TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE

GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
<mmmm > Kmmmmm e > Cmmmm e > Cmmmmm o > Kmmmm e > e > < > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT

TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

TOTAL 1005 482 523 423 427 155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255

Florida should increase

construction of natural gas

pipelines and infrastructure

to create jobs and boost the 473 270 202 263 137 73 154 152 75 54 94 268 107 257 148 61 366 59 4 36 97 115 150 111 378 71 389 45
economy (or) 47.0% 56.1% 38.7% 62.3% 32.0% 46.9% 43.4% 48.7% 47.5% 53.8% 41.9% 47.0% 52.0% 64.0% 44.1% 25.6% 48.9% 43.2% 19.4% 44.4% 43.4% 41.0% 49.7% 55.8% 61.5% 23.4% 63.0% 17.8%

Florida should not increase
construction of natural gas
pipelines and infrastructure
because they increase our
reliance on fossil fuels and

could harm the environment 380 158 222 96 233 51 138 114 64 36 87 221 72 95 126 149 270 60 15 30 95 117 113 55 155 199 156 177

(or) 37.8% 32.8% 42.4% 22.7% 54.5% 32.8% 39.0% 36.6% 40.6% 36.2% 38.7% 38.8% 35.0% 23.7% 37.6% 62.7% 36.0% 43.9% 70.9% 36.3% 42.6% 42.0% 37.4% 27.4% 25.3% 65.8% 25.2% 69.4%

Don't know/Refused 152 53 99 64 57 31 63 46 19 10 43 81 27 50 61 28 113 18 2 16 31 48 39 34 81 33 73 33
15.2% 11.1% 18.9% 15.0% 13.5% 20.2% 17.7% 14.7% 11.9% 10.1% 19.4% 14.2% 13.0% 12.3% 18.2% 11.7% 15.1% 12.9% 9.7% 19.4% 14.0% 17.0% 12.9% 16.8% 13.2% 10.8% 11.8% 12.8%

Page 14



Florida Energy Production
MWR
02 Nov 2018
TABLE 013
Q12. Do you think we have the technological ability to explore for and produce natural gas and oil from offshore areas in a safe and environmentally responsible way?

TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE
GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
Lemmmmm = > <-mmmmmmm e D > <emmmmmm e > Kemmmm e D e el > Kemmm e > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT
TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

TOTAL 1005 482 523 423 427 155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255

Yes 617 328 289 316 212 89 215 203 98 62 137 353 123 300 198 109 455 84 10 58 152 172 172 121 494 84 617 -
61.4% 68.0% 55.2% 74.8% 49.6% 57.1% 60.4% 65.0% 61.9% 62.5% 61.1% 61.8% 60.1% 74.5% 58.8% 45.6% 60.8% 61.3% 48.1% 71.0% 68.0% 61.4% 57.1% 60.6% 80.4% 27.7%100.0%

No 255 109 146 61 159 35 87 74 44 25 50 142 62 55 91 101 191 38 7 17 46 75 84 50 55 183 - 255
25.4% 22.6% 27.9% 14.5% 37.2% 22.5% 24.4% 23.5% 28.0% 25.2% 22.2% 24.9% 30.1% 13.8% 27.0% 42.3% 25.5% 27.9% 32.5% 20.7% 20.5% 26.6% 28.0% 25.1% 8.9% 60.5% 100.0%

Don't know/refused 133 45 88 45 56 32 54 36 16 12 37 76 20 47 48 29 103 15 4 7 26 33 45 29 66 36 - -

13.3% 9.3% 16.9% 10.7% 13.2% 20.4% 15.2% 11.4% 10.0% 12.3% 16.7% 13.3% 9.8% 11.8% 14.2% 12.1% 13.7% 10.8% 19.4% 8.3% 11.5% 11.9% 14.8% 14.3% 10.7% 11.8%
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TABLE 014
Q13. Would you rather allow for some exploration and production of energy in the eastern Gulf, or prohibit it entirely?

TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE
GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
Lemmmmm = > <mmmmmmmm D > <emmmmmm e > Kemmmm e > Kemmmmmmmm e > Kemmm e > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT
TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

TOTAL 1005 482 523 423 427 155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255
Allow for some 614 323 292 340 196 79 218 206 89 61 148 345 121 302 206 93 480 71 9 46 140 173 176 126 614 - 494 55
61.1% 67.0% 55.8% 80.3% 45.9% 50.7% 61.3% 65.9% 56.8% 61.6% 65.9% 60.4% 59.0% 75.1% 61.2% 39.0% 64.1% 51.8% 42.6% 56.4% 62.8% 61.7% 58.4% 63.0%100.0% 80.1% 21.5%
Prohibit entirely 303 131 172 58 191 53 101 79 56 34 58 173 69 71 101 126 214 48 8 27 62 77 103 60 - 303 84 183
30.1% 27.2% 32.8% 13.8% 44.8% 34.1% 28.5% 25.2% 35.7% 34.4% 25.8% 30.3% 33.7% 17.6% 29.9% 52.8% 28.5% 35.3% 38.0% 32.9% 27.6% 27.7% 34.1% 30.0% 100.0% 13.6% 71.9%
Don't know/refused 88 28 59 25 40 23 36 28 12 4 18 53 15 29 30 20 55 18 4 9 21 30 23 14 - - 39 17
8.7% 5.9% 11.4% 5.9% 9.3% 15.2% 10.2% 8.9% 7.5% 4.0% 8.2% 9.3% 7.3% 7.3% 8.9% 8.3% 7.4% 12.9% 19.4% 10.7% 9.6% 10.6% 7.5% 7.0% 6.3% 6.6%

Page 16



TABLE 015
Ql4. Rick Scott

TOTAL

Very Favorable

Somewhat Favorable

Somewhat Unfavorable

Very Unfavorable

Don't know enough about

Refused
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TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE
GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
L========= > K=mmmmmmmmmmme > Kemmmmmmm e > K=mmmmmmmmmm— - > K==mmmmmmmmm—— > Kemmmmmmmmm—mm—— e > Kemmmmmmmmm e — e > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT

TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

1005 482 523 423 427 155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255

270 157 113 207 30 33 78 89 43 37 59 151 58 197 56 14 228 15 7 15 47 69 82 72 225 32 215 29
26.9% 32.6% 21.7% 48.9% 7.0% 21.6% 22.1% 28.5% 27.2% 37.0% 26.3% 26.4% 28.5% 49.0% 16.7% 5.8% 30.5% 11.1% 33.8% 18.4% 21.1% 24.6% 27.2% 36.3% 36.6% 10.4% 34.9% 11.3%

186 93 93 107 50 30 80 45 33 18 44 104 38 81 75 27 145 19 4 15 46 48 55 37 143 26 130 30
18.5% 19.3% 17.8% 25.2% 11.7% 19.3% 22.4% 14.4% 21.2% 18.2% 19.6% 18.3% 18.6% 20.1% 22.3% 11.2% 19.4% 14.0% 18.6% 18.3% 20.5% 17.2% 18.3% 18.8% 23.2% 8.6% 21.0% 11.9%

145 64 82 51 68 26 53 48 25 8 37 88 20 50 62 28 100 25 5 15 46 44 37 19 80 53 84 37
14.5% 13.3% 15.6% 12.1% 16.0% 16.8% 15.1% 15.2% 16.0% 8.1% 16.4% 15.5% 10.0% 12.4% 18.5% 11.9% 13.3% 18.2% 24.1% 18.2% 20.6% 15.6% 12.3% 9.4% 13.0% 17.4% 13.6% 14.5%

310 128 182 34 236 40 109 101 42 27 61 175 72 42 106 151 227 51 4 24 46 90 110 63 114 172 130 142
30.9% 26.5% 34.9% 8.1% 55.3% 25.7% 30.7% 32.3% 26.6% 27.3% 27.1% 30.7% 35.0% 10.5% 31.5% 63.6% 30.3% 37.6% 19.0% 29.4% 20.7% 32.2% 36.5% 31.5% 18.5% 56.7% 21.1% 55.6%
74 30 43 20 33 21 29 25 9 6 19 43 11 27 30 13 42 19 - 10 32 22 14 6 45 12 46 13
7.3% 6.3% 8.3% 4.8% 7.6% 13.4% 8.1% 7.9% 5.8% 6.1% 8.3% 7.6% 5.3% 6.8% 8.9% 5.3% 5.6% 14.0% 12.0% 14.1% 7.8% 4.7% 3.1% 7.3% 3.9% 7.5% 5.0%
19 9 10 4 10 5 6 5 5 3 5 9 5 5 7 5 7 7 1 3 7 7 3 2 8 9 12 4
1.9% 2.0% 1.8% 1.0% 2.4% 3.2% 1.7% 1.6% 3.2% 3.2% 2.2% 1.5% 2.6% 1.3% 2.1% 2.1% 0.9% 5.2% 4.6% 3.7% 3.1% 2.5% 1.0% 1.0% 1.3% 3.0% 1.9% 1.6%



TABLE 016
Q15. Bill Nelson

TOTAL

Very Favorable

Somewhat Favorable

Somewhat Unfavorable

Very Unfavorable

Don't know enough about

Refused
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TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE
GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
L========= > K=mmmmmmmmmmme > Kemmmmmmm e > K=mmmmmmmmmm— - > K==mmmmmmmmm—— > Kemmmmmmmmm—mm—— e > < > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT

TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

1005 482 523 423 427 155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255

190 93 97 24 155 11 58 63 31 24 42 106 42 34 66 88 125 42 5 15 32 59 53 45 89 88 99 68
18.9% 19.3% 18.5% 5.8% 36.2% 7.2% 16.3% 20.1% 19.8% 24.3% 18.7% 18.5% 20.7% 8.5% 19.5% 37.2% 16.7% 30.7% 23.6% 18.3% 14.3% 21.1% 17.6% 22.6% 14.5% 29.0% 16.0% 26.6%

226 91 134 61 139 26 73 77 40 23 45 128 52 54 90 75 155 38 8 24 59 64 63 40 121 88 121 76
22.4% 18.9% 25.7% 14.4% 32.5% 16.7% 20.7% 24.7% 25.6% 23.3% 20.2% 22.4% 25.5% 13.5% 26.7% 31.3% 20.7% 27.9% 38.0% 29.6% 26.3% 22.7% 21.0% 19.9% 19.6% 29.2% 19.6% 30.0%

180 98 82 98 48 34 73 46 30 15 50 95 34 78 69 27 143 20 4 9 45 58 49 28 126 38 115 37
17.9% 20.4% 15.6% 23.1% 11.2% 22.1% 20.5% 14.9% 19.2% 15.5% 22.4% 16.7% 16.8% 19.4% 20.7% 11.3% 19.1% 14.5% 19.4% 11.0% 20.1% 20.8% 16.4% 13.8% 20.6% 12.5% 18.6% 14.6%
248 141 107 181 28 39 83 78 36 24 47 148 48 175 54 16 217 7 4 15 24 50 103 71 185 46 189 40
24.7% 29.3% 20.4% 42.8% 6.5% 25.3% 23.4% 24.8% 22.7% 23.7% 21.2% 26.0% 23.5% 43.5% 16.1% 6.7% 29.0% 5.0% 19.0% 18.5% 10.7% 17.7% 34.3% 35.6% 30.1% 15.2% 30.7% 15.6%
141 49 92 48 56 38 58 45 16 11 34 85 22 53 49 29 94 27 - 17 58 45 24 14 87 32 83 28
14.1% 10.2% 17.6% 11.3% 13.1% 24.3% 16.3% 14.6% 10.2% 11.1% 14.9% 14.9% 10.6% 13.2% 14.7% 12.3% 12.6% 19.6% 20.2% 25.9% 16.2% 8.1% 7.0% 14.2% 10.7% 13.5% 10.8%
20 8 12 11 2 7 10 3 4 2 6 8 6 8 8 3 14 3 - 2 6 4 8 2 6 10 10 6
2.0% 1.7% 2.2% 2.6% 0.5% 4.4% 2.8% 0.9% 2.5% 2.1% 2.6% 1.4% 3.0% 2.0% 2.3% 1.2% 1.8% 2.3% 2.4% 2.7% 1.4% 2.7% 1.0% 1.0% 3.3% 1.6% 2.4%



TABLE 017
Q16. Donald Trump

TOTAL

Very Favorable

Somewhat Favorable

Somewhat Unfavorable

Very Unfavorable

Don't know enough about

Refused
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TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE
HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
——————————————— > K==mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e e=D Kemmmmmmmmm s s m==D (ommmmmmmmmmmmm=)> . Kemmmmm s s s mmmmm s s =) K(ommm s s mmmmmmmm e m === < > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT

DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255

28 97 95 38 33 65 167 58 209 73 6 256 12 4 14 43 71 99 79 239 41 233 37
18.2% 27.3% 30.4% 24.0% 33.1% 29.1% 29.2% 28.5% 51.8% 21.8% 2.5% 34.3% 8.9% 19.0% 17.2% 19.2% 25.5% 32.9% 39.8% 38.9% 13.6% 37.8% 14.4%

36 57 56 29 19 40 97 36 94 63 15 149 11 2 10 39 48 54 33 140 19 117 27
23.3% 16.2% 18.0% 18.6% 19.4% 17.6% 17.1% 17.4% 23.3% 18.8% 6.3% 19.9% 8.3% 9.3% 12.3% 17.5% 17.1% 17.9% 16.4% 22.7% 6.4% 18.9% 10.8%

25 38 28 19
16.1% 10.8% 8.9% 12.2% 9.

22 57 20 28 44 22 72 14 1 12 32 32 22 13 65 25 67 22
% 9.8% 9.9% 9.8% 7.0% 13.0% 9.2% 9.7% 10.1% 4.6% 14.9% 14.4% 11.6% 7.3% 6.4% 10.5% 8.1% 10.8% 8.6%

oo

52 138 117 62 35 79 219 84 50 137 187 248 82 11 36 81 114 116 70 145 198 166 160
33.4% 38.9% 37.5% 39.4% 35.4% 35.2% 38.4% 40.9% 12.4% 40.8% 78.5% 33.1% 59.6% 52.7% 43.5% 36.5% 40.9% 38.5% 35.0% 23.7% 65.3% 26.9% 62.7%

6 9 8 - 1 9 9 2 8 6 4 12 3 1 3 10 3 3 4 10 4 11 1
3.9% 2.4% 2.6% 1.0% 3.9% 1.6% 0.9% 2.0% 1.8% 1.6% 1.6% 2.2% 5.1% 3.5% 4.4% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0% 1.6% 1.3% 1.8% 0.4%
8 16 8 9 2 10 22 5 14 13 5 11 15 2 7 18 11 7 1 16 16 24 8
5.1% 4.4% 2.6% 5.8% 2.1% 4.4% 3.8% 2.6% 3.6% 3.8% 2.1% 1.5% 11.0% 9.3% 8.5% 8.0% 4.0% 2.3% 0.5% 2.6% 5.3% 3.9% 3.2%



Florida Energy Production

MWR
02 Nov 2018
TABLE 018

Q17. Ron DeSantis

TECH ABILITY

ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE

GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
<mmmm > Kmmmmm e > Cmmmm e > Cmmmmm o > Kmmmm e > e > < > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT

TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

TOTAL 1005 482 523 423 427 155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255

Very Favorable 226 141 84 189 19 18 62 70 37 29 43 129 51 170 47 7 197 10 3 10 31 56 71 68 185 28 188 22
22.5% 29.3% 16.1% 44.6% 4.5% 11.7% 17.5% 22.5% 23.2% 28.8% 19.3% 22.7% 25.0% 42.3% 14.1% 3.0% 26.4% 7.5% 14.3% 12.6% 14.0% 19.8% 23.6% 34.1% 30.2% 9.4% 30.4% 8.7%

Somewhat Favorable 199 109 90 120 50 30 61 73 40 18 49 110 40 105 75 17 151 22
19.8% 22.6% 17.2% 28.3% 11.7% 19.0% 17.1% 23.5% 25.3% 18.4% 22.0% 19.3% 19.5% 26.2% 22.3% 7.1% 20.2% 16.2% 14.

20 53 48 57 41 149 34 132 32
% 24.6% 23.8% 17.2% 18.9% 20.5% 24.3% 11.3% 21.3% 12.6%

Somewhat Unfavorable 137 61 76 41 66 30 55 a1 19 12 32 77 27 32 57 41 97 23 5 10 43 38 37 19 83 42 85 40
13.6% 12.6% 14.5% 9.7% 15.4% 19.4% 15.6% 13.0% 12.1% 12.3% 14.4% 13.5% 13.4% 8.0% 17.0% 17.3% 12.9% 16.8% 24.1% 12.3% 19.2% 13.5% 12.2% 9.5% 13.5% 14.0% 13.7% 15.6%

Very Unfavorable 257 105 153 17 211 29 96 73 39 26 46 155 56 31 88 133 180 46 2 26 29 77 92 58 88 153 97 122
25.6% 21.7% 29.2% 4.1% 49.5% 18.6% 27.1% 23.3% 24.7% 26.3% 20.5% 27.1% 27.2% 7.7% 26.2% 55.7% 24.0% 33.9% 9.3% 31.6% 13.2% 27.6% 30.5% 28.9% 14.3% 50.6% 15.7% 47.9%

Don't know enough about 168 57 111 52 75 41 73 51 19 13 50 89 27 58 63 37 114 31 7 13 61 56 38 12 103 38 106 35
16.7% 11.7% 21.3% 12.3% 17.5% 26.8% 20.4% 16.5% 12.1% 13.1% 22.4% 15.6% 13.4% 14.3% 18.9% 15.6% 15.2% 22.6% 32.9% 15.4% 27.5% 20.1% 12.7% 6.0% 16.8% 12.7% 17.2% 13.6%

Refused 18
1.8% 2.

10

9 9 5
0 7 2 1.4% 3.

oo
RS
N o

o0

4 1
3 1

w W

11 3
5

6
% 1.9% 1. 5

o w
o0

© o
oo
o N

o0

6 10
0

5 6 4
2.2% 1. 1.0% 2.0% 1.6% 1.6

oo
[
N W
3
o
ae
S

5
1.5

o0
N}
S
ae

o0

1.

o0

1.

o°
n
o
IS
a0
N

1. 1.

3
.

oo

1.

g
o0
N
ge
-

o°

Page 20



Florida Energy Production

MWR
02 Nov 2018
TABLE 019

Q18. Andrew Gillum

TECH ABILITY

ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE

GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
L========= > K=mmmmmmmmmmme > Kemmmmmmm e > K=mmmmmmmmmm— - > K==mmmmmmmmm—— > Kemmmmmmmmm—mm—— e > Kemmmmmmmmm e — e > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT

TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

TOTAL 1005 482 523 423 427 155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255

Very Favorable 256 118 137 23 213 19 86 82 38 30 62 146 47 37 80 134 155 68 4 24 50 87 74 43 112 122 126 94
25.4% 24.6% 26.2% 5.5% 49.9% 12.4% 24.2% 26.3% 24.2% 30.4% 27.7% 25.6% 23.1% 9.2% 23.9% 56.1% 20.7% 49.6% 19.0% 29.4% 22.6% 31.3% 24.5% 21.6% 18.3% 40.2% 20.5% 36.9%

Somewhat Favorable 175 75 100 44 100 31 69 54 32 11 34 106 35 47 74 50 132 26
17.4% 15.7% 19.1% 10.5% 23.5% 19.7% 19.4% 17.3% 20.5% 11.1% 14.9% 18.7% 17.2% 11.6% 22.1% 21.1% 17.7% 18.9% 14.

13 52 49 39 35 98 65 104 51
% 15.7% 23.4% 17.6% 12.9% 17.5% 16.0% 21.3% 16.9% 19.9%

Somewhat Unfavorable 130 62 68 74 34 22 51 37 21 15 33 67 30 57 59 13 103 9 4 13 34 39 37 20 87 30 89 30
12.9% 12.8% 13.0% 17.5% 7.9% 14.3% 14.5% 11.8% 13.5% 15.2% 14.7% 11.7% 14.8% 14.2% 17.5% 5.5% 13.7% 6.6% 19.4% 16.1% 15.2% 13.9% 12.3% 10.1% 14.2% 9.9% 14.4% 11.7%
Very Unfavorable 260 152 108 205 20 36 76 80 47 28 48 155 53 189 56 11 226 9 3 15 25 52 102 81 202 43 197 36
25.9% 31.5% 20.7% 48.5% 4.6% 23.0% 21.4% 25.5% 29.7% 27.9% 21.5% 27.2% 25.9% 47.0% 16.7% 4.6% 30.2% 6.5% 14.3% 18.5% 11.1% 18.5% 34.0% 40.8% 32.9% 14.3% 31.9% 14.1%
Don't know enough about 167 68 99 68 57 42 66 56 15 14 45 88 35 66 62 27 120 23 6 15 58 48 42 18 106 37 92 38
16.6% 14.1% 18.9% 16.2% 13.4% 26.8% 18.6% 17.8% 9.5% 14.3% 19.9% 15.4% 16.9% 16.5% 18.4% 11.5% 16.1% 16.8% 28.3% 18.0% 26.1% 17.3% 14.0% 9.1% 17.2% 12.3% 14.9% 15.1%
Refused 17 6 11 8 3 6 7 4 4 1 3 9 4 6 5 3 12 2 1 2 4 4 7 2 9 6 9 6
1.7% 1.3% 2.0% 1.9% 0.7% 3.8% 1.9% 1.2% 2.6% 1.1% 1.3% 1.5% 2.0% 1.5% 1.5% 1.2% 1.6% 1.5% 4.6% 2.3% 1.7% 1.4% 2.3% 1.0% 1.4% 2.0% 1.4% 2.4%
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TABLE 020
Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor of Florida, who do you plan to vote for?
GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN
<mmmm > Kmmmmm e > Cmmmm e > Kmmmmmmm o > Kmmmm e >

OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST

TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE

ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
————————————————————— > Kmmmmmmmm o> < > <

>
ALLOW PRHBT

TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

TOTAL 1005 482 523 423 427 155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238

Ron DeSanctis 405 231 175 314 46 46 124 130 66 48 86 227 88 265 117 17

749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255

347 16 8 26 70 94 130 111 323 56 306 54

40.3% 47.8% 33.4% 74.1% 10.8% 29.4% 34.9% 41.7% 41.9% 48.1% 38.5% 39.8% 42.9% 65.8% 34.9% 7.2% 46.4% 11.8% 38.4% 31.9% 31.4% 33.6% 43.3% 55.4% 52.5% 18.5% 49.5% 21.1%

Andrew Gillum 415 181 234 51 323 42 158 127 67 35 95 244 76 77 139 190

262 100 9 40 103 131 112 70 187 195 207 156

41.3% 37.6% 44.8% 11.9% 75.7% 27.0% 44.4% 40.6% 42.8% 35.5% 42.3% 42.8% 37.2% 19.1% 41.4% 79.7% 34.9% 73.1% 42.6% 48.8% 46.2% 46.8% 37.1% 35.0% 30.4% 64.6% 33.6% 61.1%

Other (Specify) 5 2 3 1 2 2 1 4 - - 2 2 1 3 2
0.5% 0.4% 0.6% 0.2% 0.5% 1.3% 0.3% 1.3% 0.9% 0.4% 0.5% 0.7% 0.6%
Don't know/Refused 179 68 111 58 56 66 72 52 24 16 41 97 40 58 77 31

4 - - 1 1 1 3 - 5 - 5 -
0.5% 1.3% 0.5% 0.4% 1.0% 0.8% 0.8%
136 21 4 15 49 54 56 19 100 51 99 45

17.9% 14.1% 21.3% 13.7% 13.1% 42.3% 20.4% 16.5% 15.4% 16.5% 18.4% 17.1% 19.5% 14.4% 23.0% 13.2% 18.2% 15.1% 19.0% 18.0% 22.0% 19.3% 18.7% 9.6% 16.3% 16.9% 16.0% 17.7%
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TABLE 021

Q20. Thinking about the race for United States Senator from Florida, who do you plan to vote for?
TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE

GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
<mmmm > Kmmmmm e > Cmmmm e > Cmmmmm o > Kmmmm e > e > Ko > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT

TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

TOTAL 1005 482 523 423 427 155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255

Rick Scott 430 241 189 315 55 60 148 135 69 43 94 240 93 273 120 30 363 23 10 27 80 107 137 106 341 61 320 60
42.8% 50.0% 36.1% 74.4% 12.9% 39.0% 41.6% 43.3% 43.8% 43.1% 42.1% 42.0% 45.3% 67.8% 35.7% 12.6% 48.5% 17.0% 47.7% 33.1% 35.8% 38.2% 45.6% 53.0% 55.5% 20.3% 51.9% 23.6%

Bill Nelson 407 174 233 57 311 39 142 133 61 39 91 232 83 80 143 172 274 84 9 35 90 122 114 81 183 193 208 153
40.5% 36.1% 44.6% 13.6% 72.9% 25.0% 39.9% 42.5% 38.8% 39.5% 40.4% 40.7% 40.6% 19.8% 42.6% 72.2% 36.7% 61.2% 42.6% 42.9% 40.4% 43.5% 38.0% 40.4% 29.8% 63.6% 33.7% 60.1%

Don't know/Refused 168 67 101 51 61 56 66 44 27 17 39 99 29 50 73 36 111 30 2 20 53 51 49 13 91 49 89 42
16.7% 13.9% 19.3% 12.1% 14.3% 36.1% 18.5% 14.2% 17.4% 17.4% 17.5% 17.3% 14.1% 12.4% 21.7% 15.2% 14.9% 21.8% 9.7% 24.0% 23.8% 18.3% 16.4% 6.6% 14.7% 16.1% 14.4% 16.3%
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TABLE 022
Q21. What is your age please?

TOTAL

Under 35

35 to 54

55 to 69

70 and over

Don't know/refused

Page 24

GENDER
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02 Nov 2018
TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE
HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
——————————————— e I e S e e bt D IR > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT

DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

1005

223
22.2%

280
27.8%

301
30.0%

200
19.9%

1
0.1%

482

87
18.0%

120
25.0%

159
33.0%

114
23.7%

1
0.2%

523

136
26.1%

159
30.5%

142
27.2%

85
16.3%

423

74
17.4%

107
25.3%

136
32.0%

107
25.2%

427

117
27.3%

128
30.0%

118
27.7%

64
14.9%

155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255

33 91 75 34 13 55 125 42 86 70 56 113 58 11 35 223 - - - 140 62 152 46
21.2% 25.6% 23.9% 21.3% 13.2% 24.7% 22.0% 20.7% 21.4% 21.0% 23.5% 15.1% 42.7% 52.3% 42.4%100.0% 22.8% 20.3% 24.6% 17.9%

44 97 89 56 29 62 163 54 91 109 72 196 52 7 22 - 280 - - 173 77 172 75
28.7% 27.2% 28.5% 35.3% 29.3% 27.6% 28.5% 26.4% 22.6% 32.4% 30.3% 26.2% 38.1% 33.3% 26.8% 100.0% 28.1% 25.6% 27.9% 29.2%

47 108 92 35 38 69 168 62 122 102 71 253 20 2 21 - - 301 - 176 103 172 84
30.5% 30.4% 29.3% 22.5% 37.9% 30.8% 29.4% 30.5% 30.2% 30.5% 29.9% 33.8% 14.7% 9.7% 25.7% 100.0% 28.6% 33.9% 27.9% 33.2%

29 59 57 33 19 38 114 46 104 53 39 187 6 1 4 - - - 200 126 60 121 50
18.9% 16.7% 18.3% 20.9% 19.5% 17.0% 19.9% 22.4% 25.8% 15.8% 16.3% 24.9% 4.4% 4.6% 5.0% 100.0% 20.5% 19.8% 19.6% 19.7%

1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
0.7% 0.2% 0.3% 0.3%



TABLE 023
Q22. What is your race or ethnic background?

GENDER PARTY
<mmmmm—m > <

TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM
TOTAL 1005 482 523 423 4
White 749 367 382 368 2
74.5% 76.1% 73.0% 86.9% 60
African American 137 64 73 9 1
13.6% 13.3% 13.9% 2.2% 26

Asian 21 6 14 7
2.1% 1.3% 2.8% 1.6% 2

Hispanic 82 40 42 32
8.2% 8.3% 8.1% 7.6% 9

Other 11 1 10 5
1.1% 0.2% 1.8% 1.2% O

Don't know/refused 6 4 2 2
0.6% 0.9% 0.4% 0.5% 0

27

60
. 9%

12
.2%

11
.5%

40
.3%

©
&
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TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE

HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
> Ko mmmm oo P e P D > Kmmmmmmm oo > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT
DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO
155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255
121 248 240 114 82 173 415 157 325 247 162 749 - - - 113 196 253 187 480 214 455 191
78.1% 70.0% 76.9% 72.6% 82.0% 76.9% 72.8% 76.5% 80.8% 73.5% 68.0%100.0% 50.8% 70.0% 84.0% 93.4% 78.0% 70.6% 73.7% 74.9%
16 62 37 22 9 35 87 15 39 49 42 - 137 - - 58 52 20 6 71 48 84 38
10.2% 17.3% 11.9% 14.0% 9.0% 15.7% 15.2% 7.4% 9.7% 14.7% 17.5% 100.0% 26.2% 18.7% 6.7% 3.0% 11.5% 16.0% 13.6% 15.0%
3 5 6 6 3 2 12 7 6 7 6 - - 21 - 11 7 2 1 9 8 10 7
2.0% 1.4% 1.9% 3.8% 3.0% 0.9% 2.1% 3.4% 1.5% 2.1% 2.5% 100.0% 4.8% 2.5% 0.7% 0.5% 1.4% 2.6% 1.6% 2.6%
10 34 25 14 6 9 51 21 27 26 25 - - - 82 35 22 21 4 46 27 58 17
6.4% 9.5% 8.1% 8.9% 6.0% 4.0% 8.9% 10.3% 6.8% 7.8% 10.4% 100.0% 15.6% 7.9% 7.0% 2.1% 7.5% 8.9% 9.4% 6.7%
2 6 3 1 - 5 4 2 3 5 3 - - - - 6 3 2 - 6 4 6 1
1.2% 1.6% 0.9% 0.6% 2.1% 0.7% 0.9% 0.7% 1.4% 1.2% 2.6% 1.0% 0.7% 1.0% 1.3% 0.9% 0.4%
3 1 1 - - 1 2 3 2 2 1 - - - - - - 3 2 3 2 4 1
2.0% 0.3% 0.3% 0.4% 0.4% 1.5% 0.5% 0.6% 0.4% 1.0% 1.0% 0.5% 0.7% 0.7% 0.4%
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Florida Energy Production

MWR
02 Nov 2018
TABLE 024
Q23. With respect to politics, would you describe yourself as . . .?
TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE
GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
<mmmm > Kmmmmm e > Cmmmm e > Cmmmmm o > Kmmmm e > e > Ko > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT
TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO
TOTAL 1005 482 523 423 427 155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255
Conservative 238 152 86 185 37 16 76 70 38 26 53 134 48 238 - - 194 20 5 15 44 57 64 72 186 34 186 29
23.7% 31.5% 16.5% 43.7% 8.7% 10.5% 21.4% 22.5% 24.1% 25.9% 23.8% 23.4% 23.5% 59.2% 25.9% 14.9% 23.6% 18.5% 19.9% 20.4% 21.3% 36.3% 30.3% 11.4% 30.2% 11.4%
Somewhat conservative 164 82 83 110 31 23 50 54 33 17 27 103 34 164 - - 131 19 1 12 42 34 58 31 116 36 114 26
16.3% 17.0% 15.8% 26.1% 7.2% 14.9% 14.0% 17.3% 21.1% 17.3% 12.1% 18.0% 16.8% 40.8% 17.6% 13.7% 5.1% 14.7% 18.6% 12.1% 19.1% 15.7% 18.9% 12.0% 18.4% 10.3%
Moderate 336 161 175 110 139 87 119 111 43 38 79 192 65 - 336 - 247 49 7 26 70 109 102 53 206 101 198 91
33.4% 33.5% 33.4% 26.1% 32.5% 56.2% 33.6% 35.6% 27.1% 37.7% 35.2% 33.6% 31.9% 100.0% 33.0% 36.0% 33.3% 31.9% 31.5% 38.9% 34.0% 26.7% 33.5% 33.2% 32.1% 35.6%
Somewhat liberal 111 31 80 9 95 8 44 34 19 9 22 65 25 - - 111 78 18 1 13 25 35 36 15 51 51 56 42
11.1% 6.5% 15.2% 2.0% 22.1% 5.1% 12.5% 10.8% 12.0% 9.0% 9.6% 11.3% 12.2% 46.6% 10.4% 12.8% 4.6% 15.5% 11.4% 12.6% 11.8% 7.4% 8.3% 17.0% 9.1% 16.6%

Liberal

Don't know/refused

Page 26

127 50 77 6 114 7 51 39 22 10 31 66 30 - - 127 84 24 5 12 31 37 36 24 42 74 53 58
12.6% 10.4% 14.7% 1.4% 26.7% 4.5% 14.4% 12.5% 13.9% 10.0% 13.8% 11.6% 14.6% 53.4% 11.2% 17.7% 23.6% 14.6% 13.7% 13.1% 11.8% 12.0% 6.8% 24.5% 8.5% 22.9%
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7 11
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TABLE 025

Florida Energy Production
MWR
02 Nov 2018

Q24. Which of the following best describes the highest level of education you have achieved?

TOTAL

Some high school

High school diploma

Some college

College degree

Some postgraduate work

Graduate or professional

degree

Don't know/refused

Page 27

GENDER

MOD

POLITICAL LEAN

LBRL

ETHNIC BACKGROUND

TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE

1005

21
2.1%

203
20.2%

272
27.1%

298
29.7%

57
5.7%

148
14.7%

o »

ae

482

10
2.2%

90
18.7%

123
25.4%

136
28.3%

31
6.5%

89
18.5%

RN

o

523

11
2.0%

113
21.7%

150
28.6%

162
31.0%

26
5.0%

59
11.2%

o w

a0

PARTY
——————————————— > <

DEM
423 427
7 11
1.7% 2.6%
79 92
18.6% 21.4%
104 129
24.5% 30.2%
143 116
33.7% 27.1%
23 27
5.5% 6.3%
66 52
15.7% 12.2%
1 1
0.2% 0.2%

HH INCOME
————————————————————— > <
OTH/ 40K- 80K-
DK/RF <40K 80K 120K
155 355 312 157
3 14 5 1
1.9% 3.9% 1.7% 0.6%
33 106 67 14
21.3% 30.0% 21.6% 8.9%
40 121 85 30
25.7% 34.2% 27.1% 19.1%
40 83 101 60
25.9% 23.4% 32.3% 38.0%
7 12 15 16
4.6% 3.3% 4.8% 10.3%
29 19 39 36
18.7% 5.3% 12.6% 23.2%
3 - _ -
1.9%

EDUCATION
——————————————— > <
POST

>120K HS COLL GRAD CONS
100 224 571 205 403
1 21 - - 8
1.0% 9.4% 2.0%
2 203 - - 72
2.0% 90.6% 18.0%
15 - 272 - 104
15.2% 47.7% 25.8%
30 - 298 - 133
30.4% 52.3% 32.9%
12 - - 57 17
12.3% 28.0% 4.3%
39 - - 148 65
39.1% 72.0% 16.2%
- - - - 3
0.7%

72
21.4%

97
28.8%

95
28.3%

21
6.3%

44
13.1%

19.9%

66
27.7%

65
27.3%

18
7.4%

37
15.6%

749

16
2.1%

156
20.9%

190
25.4%

225
30.1%

42
5.7%

114
15.3%

4
0.5

oo

137

4
2.9%

31
22.8%

49
35.6%

38
27.6%

4
2.9%

11
8.2%

9

33.

2

o w

o

©

.2%

AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
> < > < >
ALLOW PRHBT
HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255

- 7 8 3 3 13 6 12 4
3.1% 2.9% 1.0% 1.5% 2.1% 2.0% 2.0% 1.6%

9 49 54 66 35 135 52 125 46
11.0% 21.7% 19.2% 21.9% 17.5% 21.9% 17.2% 20.3% 18.0%
26 61 75 81 54 164 82 177 63
31.8% 27.3% 26.8% 27.0% 27.1% 26.7% 27.2% 28.7% 24.6%
25 64 88 86 59 180 90 176 79
30.3% 28.9% 31.4% 28.7% 29.8% 29.3% 29.8% 28.5% 31.2%
7 9 18 14 16 33 22 31 22
8.5% 4.0% 6.5% 4.7% 8.1% 5.3% 7.2% 5.1% 8.6%
14 33 36 48 30 88 47 92 40
17.2% 15.0% 12.9% 16.0% 14.9% 14.4% 15.6% 14.9% 15.6%
1 - 1 2 2 1 3 4 1
1.2% 0.3% 0.7% 1.0% 0.2% 1.0% 0.7% 0.4%



Florida Energy Production

MWR
02 Nov 2018
TABLE 026

Q25. Into which category does your annual household income fall? Just stop me when I get to right category.
TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE

GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
<mmmm > Kmmmmm e > Cmmmm e > Cmmmmm o > Kmmmm e > e > Ko > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT

TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

TOTAL 1005 482 523 423 427 155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255
Less than $40,000 355 127 228 137 167 51 355 - - - 120 204 31 126 119 95 248 62 5 34 91 97 108 59 218 101 215 87
35.3% 26.3% 43.7% 32.3% 39.2% 33.1%100.0% 53.6% 35.8% 14.9% 31.2% 35.6% 40.1% 33.2% 45.0% 23.2% 41.0% 40.8% 34.6% 35.8% 29.8% 35.4% 33.5% 34.8% 34.0%
$40 to $80,000 312 155 157 136 134 42 - 312 - - 73 185 54 124 111 73 240 37 6 25 75 89 92 57 206 79 203 74
31.1% 32.2% 30.1% 32.2% 31.4% 27.2% 100.0% 32.4% 32.5% 26.5% 30.9% 33.1% 30.6% 32.1% 27.1% 28.7% 30.9% 33.4% 31.9% 30.4% 28.6% 33.5% 26.0% 32.9% 28.9%
Between $80,000 and $120,000 157 92 65 66 63 28 - - 157 - 15 90 53 71 43 41 114 22 6 14 34 56 35 33 89 56 98 44
15.7% 19.1% 12.5% 15.6% 14.8% 18.3% 100.0% 6.7% 15.8% 25.7% 17.7% 12.7% 17.1% 15.3% 16.1% 29.1% 17.1% 15.0% 19.9% 11.8% 16.5% 14.5% 18.6% 15.8% 17.3%
More than $120,000 100 67 33 50 34 15 - - - 100 3 45 51 43 38 19 82 9 3 6 13 29 38 19 61 34 62 25
9.9% 13.9% 6.2% 11.9% 8.0% 9.9% 100.0% 1.3% 8.0% 25.0% 10.7% 11.2% 8.0% 10.9% 6.6% 14.3% 7.3% 5.9% 10.5% 12.5% 9.8% 10.0% 11.3% 10.1% 9.9%
Don't know/refused 80 41 39 34 28 18 - - - - 14 45 16 38 25 10 64 7 1 3 11 9 28 31 40 32 39 25
8.0% 8.5% 7.5% 8.0% 6.6% 11.6% 6.0% 8.0% 7.9% 9.5% 7.5% 4.3% 8.5% 5.2% 4.6% 3.7% 4.9% 3.2% 9.4% 15.4% 6.5% 10.6% 6.4% 9.9%
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TABLE 027
Q26. Do you usually vote for

TOTAL

Republicans

Democrats

Neither/other

Don't know/refused

Page 29

Florida Energy Production

MWR
02 Nov 2018
Republicans or Democrats in Congressional elections?

TECH ABILITY

ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE

GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
<mmmm > Kmmmmm e > Cmmmm e > Kmmmmm o > Kmmmm e > e > Ko > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT

TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

1005 482 523 423 427 155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255

423 239 184 423 - - 137 136 66 50 86 246 90 295 110 15 368 9 7 32 74 107 136 107 340 58 316 61
42.1% 49.6% 35.2%100.0% 38.5% 43.6% 41.9% 50.4% 38.3% 43.2% 43.8% 73.3% 32.8% 6.2% 49.1% 6.8% 32.9% 39.4% 33.0% 38.3% 45.0% 53.4% 55.3% 19.3% 51.3% 24.0%
427 170 257 - 427 - 167 134 63 34 102 244 79 68 139 209 260 112 11 40 117 128 118 64 196 191 212 159
42.5% 35.2% 49.2% 100.0% 47.1% 43.0% 40.1% 34.1% 45.7% 42.8% 38.5% 16.9% 41.3% 87.6% 34.7% 81.6% 52.3% 48.5% 52.2% 45.8% 39.3% 31.9% 31.9% 63.2% 34.3% 62.3%
117 59 59 - - 117 39 32 22 13 24 66 27 30 69 10 94 12 2 7 26 31 37 23 60 42 67 29
11.7% 12.2% 11.2% 75.7% 11.1% 10.3% 14.1% 13.4% 10.7% 11.6% 13.2% 7.4% 20.6% 4.1% 12.6% 8.7% 9.7% 8.5% 11.7% 11.0% 12.4% 11.6% 9.7% 13.9% 10.9% 11.4%
38 15 23 - - 38 12 10 6 2 12 14 9 10 18 5 27 4 1 3 7 14 10 6 19 11 21 6
3.8% 3.0% 4.4% 24.3% 3.3% 3.2% 3.8% 2.0% 5.3% 2.4% 4.4% 2.4% 5.3% 2.1% 3.6% 2.9% 5.1% 3.6% 3.1% 4.9% 3.3% 3.0% 3.1% 3.6% 3.4% 2.3%



Florida Energy Production

02 Nov 2018

TABLE 028
Q27.

What county do you live in?

TECH ABILITY

ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE

EXPL/PROD

PRODUCTION

EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE

HH INCOME

PARTY

GENDER

————> <

ALLOW PRHBT

NO

POST
COLL GRAD CONS

80K-

40K-

OTH/

SOME ENTIR YES

35-54 55-69 70+

LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35

MOD

120K >120K HS

80K

DK/RF <40K

DEM

TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP

482 523 423 427 155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255

1005

TOTAL

10

12

16

Alachua

Baker

7%

.2%  0.9%

0

.2%  0.5% 0.

0

Bay

.5% 0.8%

0

.5%  0.7%

0

Bradford

.3% 0.9%

0

L 7%

0

18 30 15

27

19

13

41

24 10 20 21

15

22 28 22 17 11 13 19

50

Brevard

26 13

23 15

11

17

11

24

18

15

28

13

14

20 25 11 27

45

Broward

10

Calhoun

13

12

17

10

13

10

14

19

Charlotte

12

14

15

Citrus

13

12

11

10

18

Clay

11

10

10

16

Collier

10

Columbia

Dixie

o0

oe
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02 Nov 2018

(continued)
What county do you live in?

TABLE 028
Q27.

TECH ABILITY

ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE

EXPL/PROD

PRODUCTION

POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE

EDUCATION

HH INCOME

PARTY

GENDER
B et e i

————> <

-—> <

<

ALLOW PRHBT

NO

POST
COLL GRAD CONS

80K-

40K-

OTH/

SOME ENTIR YES

35-54 55-69 70+

LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35

MOD

120K >120K HS

80K

DK/RF <40K

DEM

TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP

28

12

28

14 10

12

11

28

13

20

22

10

11

19

21 21 19 19

42

Duval

12

11

16

Escambia

.5%  2.7%

1

7% 1.4%

0

10

Flagler

.4%  0.7%

1

Franklin

0

7%

.5%  0.9%

0

Gadsden

1%

Gilchrist

oe

oo

oe

oe

oe

o0

Hamilton

Hardee

Hendry

12

11

15

Hernando

10

Highlands

o0

25 18

22

23

11 20

14

27 10 14 14 20 32

12

14 11

17

29

16

23 27

50

Hillsborough

Holmes

o

o

o0

o0

13 10 10

10

11

15

Indian River
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02 Nov 2018

(continued)
What county do you live in?

TABLE 028
Q27.

TECH ABILITY

ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE

EXPL/PROD

PRODUCTION

EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE

HH INCOME

PARTY

GENDER

ALLOW PRHBT

NO

POST
COLL GRAD CONS

80K-

40K-

OTH/

SOME ENTIR YES

35-54 55-69 70+

LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35

MOD

120K >120K HS

DK/RF <40K 80K

DEM

TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP

Jackson

Jefferson

0.3%

.3%

.2%  0.2%

0

Lafayette

0.7%

1%

.3%

.2%

17

22

11

13

15

13

16 12 12 12

28

Lake

12 23 11

24

16

35

10 16 12

20

12

12

19 19 19 13

38

Lee

12

Leon

Madison

13

11

15

10

19

Manatee

15

18

12

25

11

22

12

13 15 12 12

28

Marion

Martin

oe

14 45 12

44

18 14 11 11 34 17 23 21 14 27 14 19 26 19
9.0% 11.3% 9.3% 23.4% 11.7%

16

38 24 25 30

62

Miami-Dade

.8%

6

10.3%

5.9%

.0%

5

.8%

5

Monroe

o

o

3

o0

Nassau

oe

Okeechobee
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02 Nov 2018

(continued)
What county do you live in?

TABLE 028
Q27.

TECH ABILITY

ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE

EXPL/PROD

PRODUCTION

EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE

HH INCOME

PARTY

GENDER

ALLOW PRHBT

NO

POST
COLL GRAD CONS

80K-

40K-

OTH/

SOME ENTIR YES

35-54 55-69 70+

LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35

MOD

120K >120K HS

DK/RF <40K 80K

DEM

TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP

14 30

24

17

13

19 13 11 18 14 24

12

17

13

19 25 15 23

44

Orange

Osceola

0.9%

.0%

.2%

1

27

13 10 13 26

12

38

19
5.

14

29

11

15

25

15

19 29

48

Palm Beach

6%

.5%

3

19 15 16 14

11

16

33

14

11

18 20 18

35

Pasco

16 14 31 21 32 19

17

46

14

23

38

19

20

26

25

28

28

56

Pinellas

19

25

29

18

19

10

17

18

35

Polk

Putnam

oe

o

Santa Rosa

10

19

13

12

20

Sarasota

13

15

11

12

19

Seminole

12

12

10

14

Johns

St.

10

12

14

10

11

18

Lucie

St.

10

10

Sumter

oo

Suwannee
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MWR
02 Nov 2018
TABLE 028 (continued)

Q27. What county do you live in?
TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE

GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
<mmmm > Kmmmmm e > Cmmmm e > Cmmmmm o > Kmmmm e > e > Ko > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- B80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT

TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

Union 4 1 3 - 3 1 2 - 2 - 2 2 - - 3 1 2 2 - - 2 2 - - 2 1 3 1
0.4% 0.2% 0.6% 0.7% 0.7% 0.5% 1.3% 0.9% 0.4% 0.9% 0.4% 0.3% 1.4% 0.9% 0.7% 0.3% 0.3% 0.5% 0.4%
Volusia 35 17 18 16 14 5 15 13 5 - 10 24 1 14 14 6 28 2 1 4 3 10 13 9 21 8 23 7
3.5% 3.5% 3.5% 3.8% 3.3% 3.2% 4.2% 4.2% 3.2% 4.5% 4.2% 0.5% 3.5% 4.2% 2.5% 3.7% 1.5% 4.6% 4.9% 1.4% 3.5% 4.3% 4.6% 3.4% 2.7% 3.7% 2.8%
Wakulla 2 1 1 1 1 - - 2 - - - 1 1 1 - 1 2 - 1 - 1 2 2 -
0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.6% 0.2% 0.5% 0.3% 0.4% 0.3% 0.3% 0.5% 0.3% 0.3%
Walton 8 4 4 5 2 1 3 2 2 1 2 5 1 4 2 1 8 - - - 1 3 3 1 5 1 6 2
0.8% 0.9% 0.7% 1.2% 0.4% 0.6% 0.8% 0.6% 1.3% 1.1% 0.9% 0.9% 0.5% 1.0% 0.6% 0.4% 1.1% 0.4% 1.1% 1.0% 0.5% 0.8% 0.3% 1.0% 0.8%
Washington 7 2 5 4 3 - 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 4 - 1 - 5 1 1 - 5 2 3 1
0.7% 0.4% 0.9% 0.9% 0.7% 0.5% 0.9% 2.1% 0.9% 0.5% 1.0% 0.5% 0.6% 1.2% 0.5% 4.6% 2.1% 0.4% 0.3% 0.8% 0.6% 0.5% 0.4%
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MWR
02 Nov 2018
TABLE 029

Q28. Are you officially registered to vote in that county?
TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE

GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
<mmmm > Kmmmmm e > Cmmmm e > Cmmmmm o > Kmmmm e > e > Ko > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT

TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

TOTAL 1005 482 523 423 427 155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255

Yes 959 462 497 407 405 147 336 300 148 97 209 551 194 386 320 225 717 128 21 78 209 263 290 196 590 289 590 243
95.4% 95.9% 95.0% 96.2% 94.9% 94.8% 94.5% 96.1% 94.2% 96.9% 93.3% 96.5% 94.6% 96.0% 95.2% 94.7% 95.7% 93.5%100.0% 95.2% 93.8% 93.9% 96.4% 97.9% 96.1% 95.4% 95.6% 95.3%

No 29 14 15 11 13 5 13 6 7 2 9 13 7 13 9 6 20 6 - 2 8 11 7 3 15 9 19 7
2.9% 2.8% 2.9% 2.6% 3.0% 3.3% 3.6% 1.9% 4.5% 2.0% 4.0% 2.3% 3.4% 3.3% 2.7% 2.5% 2.7% 4.4% 2.4% 3.6% 3.9% 2.3% 1.5% 2.4% 3.0% 3.1% 2.7%
Don't know/refused 17 6 11 5 9 3 7 6 2 1 6 7 4 3 7 7 12 3 - 2 6 6 4 1 9 5 8 5
1.7% 1.3% 2.0% 1.2% 2.1% 2.0% 1.9% 2.0% 1.3% 1.1% 2.6% 1.2% 2.0% 0.8% 2.1% 2.9% 1.6% 2.1% 2.3% 2.6% 2.1% 1.4% 0.5% 1.5% 1.6% 1.3% 2.0%
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TABLE 030

Q29. Are you officially registered as a Democrat, a Republican, an Independent, or in some other way?
TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE

GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
<mmmm > Kmmmmm e > Cmmmm e > Cmmmmm o > Kmmmm e > e > Ko > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT

TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO

TOTAL 959 462 497 407 405 147 336 300 148 97 209 551 194 386 320 225 717 128 21 78 209 263 290 196 590 289 590 243
Republican 360 200 160 329 11 20 117 112 54 47 75 205 80 252 89 15 318 9 6 22 59 84 118 99 281 55 266 56
37.6% 43.3% 32.2% 80.9% 2.8% 13.6% 34.8% 37.2% 36.3% 48.9% 35.7% 37.2% 41.2% 65.1% 27.8% 6.6% 44.4% 7.2% 28.3% 28.6% 28.1% 31.9% 40.8% 50.9% 47.6% 19.2% 45.2% 23.3%

Democrat 373 151 222 16 333 23 146 118 54 26 93 207 70 71 117 173 223 98 10 37 92 111 108 62 178 lel 188 130
38.8% 32.7% 44.6% 4.0% 82.3% 15.6% 43.5% 39.4% 36.4% 26.9% 44.3% 37.6% 36.0% 18.4% 36.4% 76.8% 31.2% 76.4% 47.7% 47.1% 43.9% 42.4% 37.0% 31.6% 30.2% 55.7% 31.9% 53.5%

Independent 192 97 95 54 55 84 64 56 35 22 36 119 36 56 96 35 152 18 4 15 49 54 59 30 111 63 115 50
20.1% 21.1% 19.1% 13.1% 13.5% 57.4% 19.1% 18.7% 23.3% 23.2% 17.1% 21.7% 18.7% 14.4% 30.1% 15.3% 21.3% 14.1% 19.0% 19.3% 23.4% 20.5% 20.4% 15.4% 18.8% 21.8% 19.5% 20.5%

OTHER 18 8 10 5 4 9 7 6 3 1 4 10 4 4 11 1 14 1 1 2 5 8 3 2 11 4 11 3
1.9% 1.8% 1.9% 1.3% 1.0% 6.1% 2.1% 2.0% 2.1% 1.0% 1.9% 1.8% 2.1% 1.1% 3.4% 0.4% 2.0% 0.8% 5.1% 2.5% 2.3% 3.1% 1.0% 1.1% 1.9% 1.3% 1.9% 1.2%

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 16 5 11 3 2 11 2 8 3 - 2 10 4 4 7 2 9 2 - 2 5 6 2 2 9 6 9 4
1.6% 1.1% 2.1% 0.7% 0.5% 7.4% 0.6% 2.6% 1.9% 1.0% 1.8% 2.0% 1.0% 2.2% 0.9% 1.2% 1.5% 2.5% 2.3% 2.2% 0.7% 1.1% 1.5% 2.0% 1.5% 1.6%
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TABLE 031
Q30. Gender
TECH ABILITY
ENERGY EXPL/ RESPONSIBLE
GENDER PARTY HH INCOME EDUCATION POLITICAL LEAN ETHNIC BACKGROUND AGE PRODUCTION EXPL/PROD
L========= > K=mmmmmmmmmmme > Kemmmmmmm e > K=mmmmmmmmmm— - > K==mmmmmmmmm—— > Kemmmmmmmmm—mm—— e > Kemmmmmmmmmmm e > < > < >
OTH/ 40K- 80K- POST ALLOW PRHBT
TOTAL MALE FEMAL REP DEM DK/RF <40K 80K 120K >120K HS COLL GRAD CONS MOD LBRL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP <35 35-54 55-69 70+ SOME ENTIR YES NO
TOTAL 1005 482 523 423 427 155 355 312 157 100 224 571 205 403 336 238 749 137 21 82 223 280 301 200 614 303 617 255
Male 482 482 - 239 170 73 127 155 92 67 101 259 120 234 161 82 367 64 6 40 87 120 159 114 323 131 328 109
48.0%100.0% 56.5% 39.8% 47.3% 35.7% 49.6% 58.6% 67.3% 44.8% 45.4% 58.8% 58.0% 48.0% 34.3% 49.0% 46.7% 30.4% 48.5% 39.0% 43.1% 52.9% 57.2% 52.5% 43.3% 53.2% 42.8%
Female 523 - 523 184 257 82 228 157 65 33 124 312 84 169 175 156 382 73 14 42 136 159 142 85 292 172 289 146
52.0% 100.0% 43.5% 60.2% 52.7% 64.3% 50.4% 41.4% 32.7% 55.2% 54.6% 41.2% 42.0% 52.0% 65.7% 51.0% 53.3% 69.6% 51.5% 61.0% 56.9% 47.1% 42.8% 47.5% 56.7% 46.8% 57.2%

Page 37






Florida Energy Production

MWR
02 Nov 2018
TABLE oF CONTENTS
PAGE 1
TABLE 001 V1. VERSION
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003 Q2. How likely are you to vote in this November's elections?
004 Q3. What is the most important issue facing the United States right now?
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006 Q5. How important will energy issues be to your vote in the election next month? Will they be . . . ?
007 Q6. We should expand energy exploration and production offshore of the United States
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011 Q10. Having sufficient supplies of natural gas is important in keeping electricity affordable and reliable
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013 Q12. Do you think we have the technological ability to explore for and produce natural gas and oil from offshore areas in a safe and environmentally responsible way?
014 Q13. Would you rather allow for some exploration and production of energy in the eastern Gulf, or prohibit it entirely?
015 Ql4. Rick Scott
016 Q15. Bill Nelson
017 Q1l6. Donald Trump
018 Q17. Ron DeSantis
019 Q18. Andrew Gillum
020 Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor of Florida, who do you plan to vote for?
021 Q20. Thinking about the race for United States Senator from Florida, who do you plan to vote for?
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Do you usually vote for Republicans or Democrats in Congressional elections?

What county do you live in?

Are you officially registered to vote in that county?

Are you officially registered as a Democrat,

Gender

a Republican,

an Independent,

or in some other way?



